Regulation under the Crown Lands Ordinance 1931-1964

I, of Australia, having received the advice of the Northern Territory Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the Crown Lands Ordinance 1931-1964 and the Administrator's Council Ordinance 1959-1963, hereby make the following Regulation.

Dated this ninth day of June, 1965.

R. L. DEAN Administrator

Amendment to the Crown Lands (Recreation Reserve) Regulations[†]

Regulation 7 of the Crown Lands (Recreation Reserve) Regulations is Expenditure amended by omitting sub-regulations (3.), (4.) and (5.).

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 23 June, 1965. † Regulations notified in the Commonwealth of Australia Gazette, No. 23, dated 21 April, 1938, as amended by Regulations 1965, No. 5.